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VSe

)
complainant, %

" THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE
. AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY,
a corporation

Defendént .

William Gleom Darrow, in propria persona.

Lawler, Felix & Hall » by Robext C. Coppo.,
for defendant. o

OPINION‘

Complainant seecks restoration of .telephbne service at *
809 W. Anaheinm Street, Wilmington, California. Interim restoration
was ordered pending further oxder (Dec:(.s:!.on No. 6’-‘640 dated
September 8, 1965).

" Defendant's answer alleges that on or about August 9

1965, it had reasonable cause to belfeve that sexvice to
William Glemn Darrow, under mmber 830-9169, was bei.ng or was to
be used as an :Lnsti'mnentali‘ty diredtly or indirectly to viclate
or ald and abet violation of law, and thdrefofe'defendant was
required to disconnéct service pursuant to the decision in

Re_Telephone Discomnection, 47 Cal. P.U.C. 853.




C. 8254 - MEE/ds *

- The mattexr was heaxd and submitted before Examiner DeWolf

at Los Angeles on November 4, 1965.

By lettexr of August 6, 1965, the Chief of Police‘of the
City of Los Angelos advised defendent that thc telephone under
number TE 0- 9169 was being used o disseminatc horse-racing
information used. in commection with bookmaking in violation of
Penal Code‘Section 337a, and requested disconnection (Exhibit .

Compleinant'testified that he ie the owner'end'operator
of a wvariety store; that he has no knowledge of any 111ega1 ase of
the telephome; that, if permitted ‘he will have a prrvate telephone“
installed 1nstead of the present semipublic: coin telephone, so that
he may moxe eaSily control the usc of the telephone by his
customers; that teleohone service is required in the business and,
alse. for use by his: wife who is in a wheel chair recovering from
a broken hip. ' |

Complainant stated that he hes’great need for telephone
sexvice, and that”he'did‘notvand'niil'not use the telepnone,for

any unlawful purpose.

‘Thexe was no appearance by or testrmony from any 1aw

enforeement agoncy

We find that defendant s action was bescd upon. reesonablc
cause, and the evidence fails to show that the tclephone was used.

for any illegal purpooe. Complainant is entitled to rcstoration 7
of sexvice.




v ‘

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 69640, dated September 8,
1965, temporaxily restoring sexvice to complalnaat, is made |
pexmanent, subject to defendam:‘s tarlff provisions end e:d.sting
applicable law. | N -
The effective date of this order shall be tventy days.

after the date hereof. o B .

Dated at %3 Prancises | Galifornia, thig =/~

sy of___ DECIMBER | igu< E




